
501(C)(3) 
CHARITABLE 

NONPROFITS

% OF 
TOTAL

3,337 24.6%

741 5.5%

839 6.2%

588 4.3%

3,728 27.4%

666 4.9%

1,241 9.1%

803 5.9%

529 3.9%

1,113

2

13,587

8.2%

0.0%

100%

CHARITABLE NONPROFITS  
IN KENTUCKY’S LOCAL  
WORKFORCE AREAS

Source: IRS Exempt Organization Business Master, October 2023 and KY 
Center for Statistics, Labor Market Information Branch Quarterly Census of 
Employment and Wages, 2022

Source: IRS Business Master Files 2019-2022; IRS 
e-File and Revenue Transaction Files FY ending circa 
2021, via DataLake Nonprofit Research

Source: IRS Exempt Organization Business 
Master, October 2023

LOCAL 
WORKFORCE 

AREA

CHARITABLE 
NONPROFITS 

WITH PAID 
EMPLOYEES

% OF 
TOTAL

JOBS AT 
NONPROFITS

% OF 
TOTAL EXPENDITURES % OF 

TOTAL

Bluegrass 877 20.3% 26,055 16.0% $5.37 B 19.6%

Cumberlands 206 4.8% 11,451 7.0% $954 M 3.5%

EKCEP 488 11.3% 17,263 10.6% $1.64 B 6.0%

Green River 211 4.9% 7,959 4.9% $1.13 B 4.1%

Kentuckiana Works 990 22.9% 51,478 31.6% $12.42 B 45.3%

Lincoln Trail 229 5.3% 4,656 2.9% $411 M 1.5%

Northern Kentucky 367 8.5% 15,216 9.3% $2.55 B 9.3%

South Central 230 5.3% 7,389 4.5% $1.13 B 4.1%

TENCO 221 5.1% 9,040 5.6% $1.26 B 4.6%

West Kentucky

Unassigned

Total (Kentucky)

304

207

4,330

7.0%

4.8%

100%

11,634

721

162,862

7.1%

0.4%

100%

REVENUE % OF 
TOTAL

$6.04 B 22.1%

$1.19 B 4.1%

$1.76 B 6.8%

$1.26 B 4.8%

$13.5 B 39.2%

$412 M 1.2%

$2.9 B 11%

$1.3 B 2.5%

$1.44 B 5.4%

$630 M

$0 M

$30.5 B

2.9%

0.0%

100%

$519 M 1.9%

$0 M 0.0%

WAGES % OF 
TOTAL

$1.48 B 14.3%

$601 M 5.8%

$997 M 9.6%

$450 M 4.3%

$3.71 B 35.8%

$265 M 2.6%

$1.09 B 10.5%

$410 M 4.0%

$604 M 5.8%

$722 M 7.0%

$42 M 0.4%

$10.37 B 100% $27.38 B 100%

Bluegrass

EKCEP

Cumberlands
South Central

West Kentucky

Green River Lincoln Trail

Kentuckiana Works

Northern KY

TENCO 

FOR MORE INFORMATION, VISIT KYNONPROFITS.ORG/ADVOCATE/MORETHANCHARITY

4,962

1,164

1,483

990

5,592

1,130

1,860

1,321

963

2,000

3

21,468

TOTAL TAX 
EXEMPT 

NONPROFITS

23.1%

5.4%

6.9%

4.6%

26.0%

5.3%

8.7%

6.2%

4.5%

9.3%

0.0%

100%

% OF 
TOTAL

KY 501(c)(3) Organizations Filing IRS Form 990 & 990-EZ


