

CHARITABLE NONPROFITS
IN KENTUCKY'S LOCAL
WORKFORCE AREAS
West Kentucky



KY 501 (c)(3) Organizations Filing IRS Form 990 & 990-EZ

	the effection of enganization from the carry of a 770 EZ													
LOCAL WORKFORCE AREA	TOTAL TAX EXEMPT NONPROFITS	% OF TOTAL	501(C)(3) CHARITABLE NONPROFITS	% OF TOTAL	CHARITABLE NONPROFITS WITH PAID EMPLOYEES	% OF TOTAL	Jobs at Nonprofits	% OF TOTAL	WAGES	% OF TOTAL	revenue	% OF TOTAL	expenditures	% OF TOTAL
Bluegrass	4,962	23.1%	3,337	24.6%	877	20.3%	26,055	16.0%	\$1.48 B	14.3%	\$6.04 B	22.1%	\$5.37 B	19.6%
Cumberlands	1,164	5.4%	<i>7</i> 41	5.5%	206	4.8%	11,451	7.0%	\$601 M	5.8%	\$1.19 B	4.1%	\$954 M	3.5%
EKCEP	1,483	6.9%	839	6.2%	488	11.3%	17,263	10.6%	\$997 M	9.6%	\$1.76 B	6.8%	\$1.64 B	6.0%
Green River	990	4.6%	588	4.3%	211	4.9%	7,959	4.9%	\$450 M	4.3%	\$1.26 B	4.8%	\$1.13 B	4.1%
Kentuckiana Works	5,592	26.0%	3,728	27.4%	990	22.9%	51,478	31.6%	\$3.71 B	35.8%	\$13.5 B	39.2%	\$12.42 B	45.3%
Lincoln Trail	1,130	5.3%	666	4.9%	229	5.3%	4,656	2.9%	\$265 M	2.6%	\$412 M	1.2%	\$411 M	1.5%
Northern Kentucky	1,860	8.7%	1,241	9.1%	367	8.5%	15,216	9.3%	\$1.09 B	10.5%	\$2.9 B	11%	\$2.55 B	9.3%
South Central	1,321	6.2%	803	5.9%	230	5.3%	7,389	4.5%	\$410 M	4.0%	\$1.3 B	2.5%	\$1.13 B	4.1%
TENCO	963	4.5%	529	3.9%	221	5.1%	9,040	5.6%	\$604 M	5.8%	\$1.44 B	5.4%	\$1.26 B	4.6%
West Kentucky	2,000	9.3%	1,113	8.2%	304	7.0%	11,634	7.1%	\$722 M	7.0%	\$630 M	2.9%	\$519 M	1.9%
Unassigned	3	0.0%	2	0.0%	207	4.8%	721	0.4%	\$42 M	0.4%	\$0 M	0.0%	\$0 M	0.0%
Total (Kentucky)	21,468	100%	13,587	100%	4,330	100%	162,862	100%	\$10.37 B	100%	\$30.5 B	100%	\$27.38 B	100%

Gource: IRS Exempt Organization Business

Master, October 2023

Source: IRS Exempt Organization Business Master, October 2023 and KY Center for Statistics, Labor Market Information Branch Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages, 2022

Source: IRS Business Master Files 2019-2022; IRS
e-File and Revenue Transaction Files FY ending circa
2021, via DataLake Nonprofit Research